

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	787-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/10	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	9/25/2023				Final action:	9/25/2023		
Enactment date:	9/25	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	9/27	/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into a development agreement with Cleveland LD LLC, or its designee, successors and assignees, to plan and execute a development and finance strategy to maximize public and private use along Cleveland's riverfront, including Tower City, property between Huron Road and the riverfront, and property between Ontario Street and the riverfront.							
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, TOWER CITY CENTER, WARD 03							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 787-2023-Development Ag w Bedrock for riverfront development and financing strategy, 2. 787- 2023 Executive Summary, 3. 787-2023 FINAL VERSION City Record Oct 6, 23 Page 157							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result	
9/25/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass	
7/12/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		